## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2019-336, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2019, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2019-336, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2019-336 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$10,717.47 which included a lien upon a property known as 2560 S. Delsea Drive, Block 6101, Lot 24, in the amount of \$852.47; and

WHEREAS, the above address is owned by the State of New Jersey and used by the New Jersey Army National Guard. This lot clearance was a result of an illegal dumping in which restitution is being sought from the illegal dumper; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2019-336 is hereby amended to remove the charges in the amount of \$852.47 assessed against property at 2560 S. Delsea Drive;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Grand Total of Resolution 2019-336 is also amended in an adjusted Grand Total amount of \$9,865.00.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	



Jeffrey M. Bordley **Public Works** 

Solid Waste, Recycling, & Clean Communities

Integrated Pesticide Management - Supervising Applicator

CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN.

City Hall - 5th Floor / Administration 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360 jbordley@vinelandcity.org

Phone: (856) 794-4000 ext. 4612 Cell: (609) 774-6978 Fax: (856) 794-1898

August 7, 2020

To:

Wanda Reid

**Business Administration** 

For:

Robert Dickenson

Business Administrator

From: Jeffrey Bordley, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

Public Works - Solid Waste

RE:

Amended Lot Clearance Resolution No. 2019-336 amount \$852.47

To Whom It May Concern,

I am requesting a removal of this Lot Clearance Resolution from the property described as 2560 S Delsea Drive, Vineland, NJ. This property is owned by the State of New Jersey and used by the New Jersey Army National Guard.

This lot clearance was a result of an illegal dumping in which we intended to seek restitution from the illegal dumper. This was not granted through the Court system and therefore we are requesting this be removed as a lien on the property.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeffrey M. Bordley

Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

Public Works - Solid Waste

Approved by: haion Flai

Sharon Flaim

Assistant Director of Solid Waste & Recycling

